

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156
 CALL ORDER : 003
 CONTRACT TIME : 08/29/14 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 PUTNEY CMG PARK(26): THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED ON THE EASTERN
 SIDE OF US ROUTE 5 700 FEET NORTH OF THE INTERSTATE 91 EXIT
 4 SOUTHBOUND RAMPS.

TOWN(S) : PUTNEY
 COUNTY : WINDSOR
 DISTRICT : D02

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PARK-AND-RIDE FACILITY, INCLUDING NEW
 SUBBASE, PAVEMENT, MARKINGS, SIGNAGE, LIGHTING, LANDSCAPING
 AND HIGHWAY RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC.	\$ 418,376.83	100.0000%
2	11011386010 ZALUZY EXCAVATING CORPORATION	\$ 443,308.50	105.9591%
3	110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	\$ 483,722.50	115.6189%
4	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 567,068.65	135.5402%
5	12100663 THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	\$ 599,750.50	143.3517%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	12500.00000	12500.00	40000.00000	40000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	5600.000 CY	8.25000	46200.00	9.00000	50400.00	8.00000	44800.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	100.000 CY	35.00000	3500.00	20.00000	2000.00	8.00000	800.00
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	40.000 CY	45.00000	1800.00	10.00000	400.00	8.00000	320.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	175.000 CY	26.50000	4637.50	14.00000	2450.00	10.00000	1750.00
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0035 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2700.000 CY	26.50000	71550.00	27.00000	72900.00	40.00000	108000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11015094 BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		(2) 11011386010 ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATI		(3) 110012320210 RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0040 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	17.000	CWT	64.00000	1088.00	60.00000	1020.00	65.00000	1105.00
0045 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0050 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1150.000	TON	81.50000	93725.00	80.00000	92000.00	82.00000	94300.00
0055 507.11 REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	270.000	LB	1.50000	405.00	2.00000	540.00	1.25000	337.50
0060 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000	GAL	38.50000	385.00	50.00000	500.00	55.00000	550.00
0065 541.25 CONCRETE, CLASS B	4.000	CY	425.00000	1700.00	400.00000	1600.00	800.00000	3200.00
0070 618.10 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	115.000	SY	60.00000	6900.00	60.00000	6900.00	100.00000	11500.00
0075 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000	EACH	33.00000	264.00	33.00000	264.00	30.00000	240.00
0080 620.50 REMOVING AND RESETTNG FENCE	100.000	LF	8.50000	850.00	8.00000	800.00	10.00000	1000.00
0085 620.55 REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	630.000	LF	1.25000	787.50	2.00000	1260.00	5.00000	3150.00
0090 630.15 FLAGGERS	80.000	HR	26.50000	2120.00	20.00000	1600.00	15.00000	1200.00
0095 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0100 631.16 TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	100.00000	100.00
0105 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0110 631.26 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00
0115 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMObILIZATION		LUMP	16150.00000	16150.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0120 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL		LUMP	3350.00000	3350.00	4000.00000	4000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0125 646.400 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	2700.000	LF	1.93000	5211.00	1.50000	4050.00	1.80000	4860.00
0130 646.410 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	165.000	LF	1.93000	318.45	1.50000	247.50	1.80000	297.00
0135 646.480 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR	30.000	LF	22.00000	660.00	20.00000	600.00	7.20000	216.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 11015094		(2) 11011386010		(3) 110012320210	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC		ZALUZYNY EXCAVATING CORPORATI		RENAUD BROTHERS, INC.	
0245 678.26	7.000	EACH	578.58000	4050.06	500.00000	3500.00	525.00000	3675.00
JUNCTION BOX								
0250 678.30	70.000	LF	30.40000	2128.00	30.00000	2100.00	27.00000	1890.00
ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (6") (PVC) (SCH 80)								
0255 679.21	6.000	EACH	684.67000	4108.02	1000.00000	6000.00	975.00000	5850.00
LIGHT POLE BASE								
0260 679.45	6.000	EACH	1668.33000	10009.98	2000.00000	12000.00	1800.00000	10800.00
LIGHT POLE								
0265 679.47	6.000	EACH	1008.33000	6049.98	500.00000	3000.00	800.00000	4800.00
BRACKET ARM								
0270 679.55	1.000	EACH	1650.00000	1650.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING								
0275 690.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)								
0280 900.608	325.000	CY	37.50000	12187.50	40.00000	13000.00	50.00000	16250.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (DRAINAGE AGGREGATE)								
0285 900.608	53.000	CY	68.00000	3604.00	50.00000	2650.00	50.00000	2650.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (STONE DIAPHRAGM)								
0290 900.620	1.000	EACH	1012.13000	1012.13	600.00000	600.00	500.00000	500.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (BICYCLE RACK)								
0295 900.620	6.000	EACH	990.00000	5940.00	1200.00000	7200.00	1500.00000	9000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED)								
0300 900.645		LUMP	21508.11000	21508.11	12000.00000	12000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
SPECIAL PROVISION (BUS SHELTER)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	418,376.83	\$	443,308.50	\$	483,722.50
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	418,376.83	\$	443,308.50	\$	483,722.50
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	418,376.83	\$	443,308.50	\$	483,722.50

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 5

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

		(4) 110909410510		(5) 12100663		()	
		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	15684.00000	15684.00	20000.00000	20000.00	
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	5600.000 CY	9.08000	50848.00	20.00000	112000.00	
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	100.000 CY	69.96000	6996.00	50.00000	5000.00	
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	40.000 CY	29.66000	1186.40	45.00000	1800.00	
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	175.000 CY	15.78000	2761.50	21.00000	3675.00	
0030 204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	
0035 301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	2700.000 CY	49.00000	132300.00	45.00000	121500.00	
0040 404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	17.000 CWT	83.55000	1420.35	75.00000	1275.00	
0045 406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0050 490.30	SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1150.000 TON	91.85000	105627.50	83.00000	95450.00	
0055 507.11	REINFORCING STEEL, LEVEL I	270.000 LB	1.84000	496.80	2.50000	675.00	
0060 514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	10.000 GAL	88.00000	880.00	40.00000	400.00	
0065 541.25	CONCRETE, CLASS B	4.000 CY	550.00000	2200.00	500.00000	2000.00	
0070 618.10	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	115.000 SY	58.43000	6719.45	50.00000	5750.00	
0075 619.17	YIELDING MARKER POSTS	8.000 EACH	33.00000	264.00	33.00000	264.00	
0080 620.50	REMOVING AND RESETTING FENCE	100.000 LF	11.00000	1100.00	12.50000	1250.00	
0085 620.55	REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE	630.000 LF	5.69000	3584.70	5.00000	3150.00	
0090 630.15	FLAGGERS	80.000 HR	30.00000	2400.00	20.00000	1600.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 6

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

		(4) 110909410510		(5) 12100663		()		
		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	9460.00000	9460.00	10000.00000	10000.00		
0100 631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LUMP	1100.00000	1100.00	250.00000	250.00		
0105 631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	275.00000	275.00	250.00000	250.00		
0110 631.26	FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	3000.000 DL	1.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3000.00		
0115 635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	73068.00000	73068.00	38500.00000	38500.00		
0120 641.10	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	3613.50000	3613.50	7000.00000	7000.00		
0125 646.400	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE	2700.000 LF	1.65000	4455.00	1.50000	4050.00		
0130 646.410	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	165.000 LF	1.65000	272.25	1.50000	247.50		
0135 646.480	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR	30.000 LF	6.60000	198.00	6.00000	180.00		
0140 646.490	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL	15.000 EACH	66.00000	990.00	60.00000	900.00		
0145 649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	4300.000 SY	1.20000	5160.00	2.00000	8600.00		
0150 649.41	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAIN TRENCH LINING	580.000 SY	1.85000	1073.00	4.00000	2320.00		
0155 649.51	GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	130.000 SY	8.80000	1144.00	12.50000	1625.00		
0160 651.15	SEED	20.000 LB	4.05000	81.00	70.00000	1400.00		
0165 651.18	FERTILIZER	40.000 LB	1.61000	64.40	5.00000	200.00		
0170 651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	0.200 TON	4397.50000	879.50	2000.00000	400.00		
0175 651.25	HAY MULCH	0.200 TON	859.10000	171.82	2000.00000	400.00		
0180 651.35	TOPSOIL	285.000 CY	46.68000	13303.80	50.00000	14250.00		
0185 652.10	EPSC PLAN	LUMP	5213.03000	5213.03	3500.00000	3500.00		
0190 652.20	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	50.000 HR	50.00000	2500.00	150.00000	7500.00		
0195 652.30	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	8000.00000	8000.00	8000.00000	8000.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 7

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

		(4) 110909410510		(5) 12100663		()	
		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		THE LANE CONSTRUCTION CORPOR			
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
0200 653.20	TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	1150.000 SY	2.41000	2771.50	3.00000	3450.00	
0205 653.25	TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	5.000 CY	81.92000	409.60	250.00000	1250.00	
0210 653.35	VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	40.000 CY	37.17000	1486.80	75.00000	3000.00	
0215 653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	890.000 LF	1.11000	987.90	3.00000	2670.00	
0220 675.20	TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	70.000 SF	13.20000	924.00	12.00000	840.00	
0225 675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	185.000 LF	9.90000	1831.50	9.00000	1665.00	
0230 676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	6.000 EACH	46.20000	277.20	42.00000	252.00	
0235 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (2") (PVC) (SCH. 40)	680.000 LF	17.60000	11968.00	19.00000	12920.00	
0240 678.23	WIRED CONDUIT (3") (PVC) (SCH. 40)	210.000 LF	24.20000	5082.00	25.00000	5250.00	
0245 678.26	JUNCTION BOX	7.000 EACH	550.00000	3850.00	400.00000	2800.00	
0250 678.30	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT SLEEVE (6") (PVC) (SCH 80)	70.000 LF	33.00000	2310.00	70.00000	4900.00	
0255 679.21	LIGHT POLE BASE	6.000 EACH	1045.00000	6270.00	1050.00000	6300.00	
0260 679.45	LIGHT POLE	6.000 EACH	1650.00000	9900.00	1880.00000	11280.00	
0265 679.47	BRACKET ARM	6.000 EACH	880.00000	5280.00	320.00000	1920.00	
0270 679.55	POWER DROP STANCHION, STREET LIGHTING	1.000 EACH	3190.00000	3190.00	5300.00000	5300.00	
0275 690.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	
0280 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (DRAINAGE AGGREGATE)	325.000 CY	53.60000	17420.00	55.00000	17875.00	
0285 900.608	SPECIAL PROVISION (STONE DIAPHRAGM)	53.000 CY	27.21000	1442.13	80.00000	4240.00	
0290 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (BICYCLE RACK)	1.000 EACH	1388.00000	1388.00	2000.00000	2000.00	
0295 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (LUMINAIRE, LED)	6.000 EACH	1540.00000	9240.00	1400.00000	8400.00	

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 11/08/13 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 11/08/13
 CALL : 003 PAGE : 8

PROJECT(S) : PUTNEY CMG PARK(26)

CONTRACT ID : 02K156

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0300 900.645		LUMP	12472.02000	12472.02	15000.00000	15000.00		
SPECIAL PROVISION (BUS SHELTER)								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	567,068.65	\$	599,750.50	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	567,068.65	\$	599,750.50	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	567,068.65	\$	599,750.50	\$	